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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Assembly District 61

 33,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,881 

(100)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,781 

 23,830 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,562 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 966 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 321 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 899 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 574 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 127 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 47 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 129 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL HUTCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HASSERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS REBECCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,477 

Unrecorded  1,304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Assembly District 62

 39,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,006 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,962 

 12,477 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,055 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,855 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 215 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 484 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 601 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 73 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 62 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 146 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA M. SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRIT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,982 

Unrecorded  980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Assembly District 63

 34,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,549 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,981 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,880 

 18,430 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,293 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,262 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 234 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 611 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 583 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 89 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 42 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 153 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,724 

Unrecorded  1,156 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Assembly District 64

 25,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,958 

(63)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,895 

 10,916 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,627 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,196 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 195 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 445 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 438 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 75 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 28 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 111 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAVARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,042 

Unrecorded  853 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

(308)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  140,518 

 65,653 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 58,537 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 5,279 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 965 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 2,439 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,196 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 364 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 179 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 539 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HUTCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA M. SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HASSERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRIT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS REBECCHI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:40:56AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAVARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  136,225 

Unrecorded  4,293 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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